Frontier Electronics Corp.
667 E. COCHRAN STREET, SIMI VALLEY, CA 93065
TEL:  (805) 522-9998 FAX:  (805) 522-9989
E-mail: frontiersales@frontierusa.com
Web: http://www.frontierusa.com
SMD Thin Film (Ceramic) Chip Inductors—0402TF series
SMD Thin Film Chip Inductor:  P/N 0402TF-series Rev. C July. 05, 2008. Page: 1 of 7
A. Electrical specifications:
Part
No.
L
(nH)
Tolerance
(% or nH)
Q
(Min)
SRF (min)
(GHz)
DCR (Ω)
(Max)
I rms.
(mA)
0402TFN20 0.2 B, C, S 13/500MHz 14 0.10 800
0402TFN40 0.4 B, C, S 13/500MHz 14 0.10 800
0402TFN80 0.8 B, C, S 13/500MHz 14 0.15 700
0402TF1N0 1.0 B, C, S 13/500MHz 12 0.15 700
0402TF1N2 1.2 B, C, S 13/500MHz 12 0.15 700
0402TF1N5 1.5 B, C, S 13/500MHz 10 0.25 700
0402TF1N6 1.6 B, C, S 13/500MHz 10 0.25 560
0402TF1N6 1.8 B, C, S 13/500MHz 10 0.25 560
0402TF2N0 2.0 B, C, S 13/500MHz 8.0 0.35 560
0402TF2N2 2.2 B, C, S 13/500MHz 8.0 0.35 440
0402TF2N5 2.5 B, C, S 13/500MHz 8.0 0.35 440
0402TF2N7 2.7 B, C, S 13/500MHz 8.0 0.35 440
0402TF3N1 3.1 B, C, S 13/500MHz 6.0 0.45 380
0402TF3N3 3.3 B, C, S 13/500MHz 6.0 0.45 380
0402TF3N6 3.6 B, C, S 13/500MHz 6.0 0.55 380
0402TF3N9 3.9 B, C, S 13/500MHz 6.0 0.55 340
0402TF4N7 4.7 B, C, S 13/500MHz 6.0 0.65 320
0402TF5N6 5.6 B, C, S 13/500MHz 6.0 0.85 280
0402TF5N9 5.9 B, C, S 13/500MHz 6.0 0.85 280
0402TF6N8 6.8 B, C, S 13/500MHz 6.0. 1.05 260
0402TF7N2 7.2 B, C, S 13/500MHz 6.0 1.05 260
0402TF8N0 8.0 B, C, S 13/500MHz 5.5 1.25 220
0402TF8N2 8.2 B, C, S 13/500MHz 5.5 1.25 220
0402TF9N1 9.1 B, C, S 13/500MHz 5.5 1.25 220
0402TF10N 10.0 J, H, G, F 13/500MHz 4.5 1.35 200
0402TF12N 12.0 J, H, G, F 13/500MHz 3.7 1.55 180
0402TF13N8 13.8 J, H, G, F 13/500MHz 3.7 1.75 180
0402TF15N 15.0 J, H, G, F 13/500MHz 3.3 1.75 130
0402TF17N 17.0 J, H, G, F 13/500MHz 3.1 1.95 100
0402TF18N 18.0 J, H, G, F 13/500MHz 3.1 2.15 100
0402TF20N8 20.8 J, H, G, F 13/500MHz 2.8 2.55 90
0402TF22N 22.0 J, H, G, F 13/500MHz 2.8 2.65 90
0402TF27N 27.0 J, H, G, F 13/500MHz 2.5 3.25 75
0402TF33N 33.0 J 13/500MHz 2.5 4.50 75
Parts are RoHS compliant.
Frontier Electronics Corp.
667 E. COCHRAN STREET, SIMI VALLEY, CA 93065
TEL:  (805) 522-9998 FAX:  (805) 522-9989

E. Characteristic curve:
0402TFN80B
0402TF1N0B
0402TF1N5B
0402TF1N2B
0402TF1N6B
0402TFN20B
0402TFN40B
0402TF1N8B
Frontier Electronics Corp.
667 E. COCHRAN STREET, SIMI VALLEY, CA 93065
TEL:  (805) 522-9998 FAX:  (805) 522-9989
E-mail: frontiersales@frontierusa.com
Web: http://www.frontierusa.com
SMD Thin Film (Ceramic) Chip Inductors—0402TF series
SMD Thin Film Chip Inductor:  P/N 0402TF-series Rev. C July. 05, 2008. Page: 4 of 7
E. Characteristic curve:
0402TF2N5B / 0402TF2N7B
0402TF3N1B
0402TF3N3B